GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4600
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2010

SPORTS COACHES
Patel Shri Bal Kumar

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether adequate number of coaches of different sports disciplines are not available in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof, sports discipline-wise and State-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to recruit coaches for different sports disciplines;

(d) if so, the details thereof, sports discipline-wise and State-wise;

(e) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(f) the number of trained coaches presently in service in the country, sports discipline-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)
(@) & (b): No, Madam,
(b) does not arise.

(c) Presently, SAl has been recruiting coaches on contract basis. 155 coaches are engaged and sanction exists for 30 more contract coaches.

(d) The discipline-wise distribution of existing contract coaches which includes those 85 who were already in position is at Annexure-|.
The discipline-wise sanction for recruitment of contract coaches out of which 70 have already been recruited is at Annexure-Il.

(e) Does not arise.

(f) The details of existing regular coaches are at Annexure-lll and the existing contract coaches are at Annexure-|.
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